Q & As for the ACS Reengineering Initiative





This brochure is designed to answer some of the more common types of questions you may have with regards to the new ACS redesign efforts and how they relate to staff members, volunteers and customers.


If this brochure cannot answer your specific question, please direct your questions to your ACS Director.  In addition to their incite, numerous other  informational resources are available online at the ACS Link on the Army MWR  web site at http://www.armymwr.com, as well as through the U.S. Army Community & Family Support Center in Alexandria, VA..
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How will my job differ?


Answer:  Your job will probably become more varied as you will be able to provide support to soldiers and families across a broaders spectrum of ACS services.  Versatility is the key word.  you will have subject matter expertise in one area and a more general knowledge of all ACS programs. 


Will the restructuring eliminate positions?


Answer: Absolutely not!  The redesign will allow ACS to cluster services and functions and allow commanders to customize services to local communities. You may even find yourself performing new tasks and interacting with more of the ACS staff and customers.   


Will the ACS name be changed?


Answer:  No. Name recognition is important.  ACS has been around a long time. 


Will training be provided to staff and volunteers to support the new service delivery system and cross-leveling?


Answer:


Definitely.  The ACS Director will have full flexibility in designing training programs to cross level staff and volunteers to implement the new service delivery system.  


How will contract services be used in the new ACS redesign?


Answer: �Contract services will continue to be an effective way to obtain and deliver critical ACS services.    


What will be done to alleviate some of the workload burden the existing structure faces when the switchover occurs?


Answer: It should lighten the load with more sharing and cross-leveling of responsibilities within the readiness cells.  


How will the new system be more responsive to soldiers?


Answer: When the soldier has a general question any of the ACS staff or volunteers he comes in contact with should be able to provide him general support or an answer.  Referrals for more specialized services to a particular programs will ultimately save the soldier time and get him back to duty sooner.  


What is meant by Unit Service Strategy? 


Answer: This is a special outreach initiative that ACS uses to reach out to units.  An ACS staff member is the single point of contact skilled in coordinating assistance, information, support, training tailored to the unit's needs.  It saves time, customizes services and gives the unit a face associated with ACS.


What proactive strategies will ACS employ under the new delivery system?


Answer: ACS directors will use a variety of ways to get their services and support to the customer--outreach, some located in the center, unit service links directly to the units, and partnerships with local military and civilian agencies to expand services.  The key is get out of the offices and go to where the customers are.


How will the benchmarks and standards imposed by USACFSC figure into the new ACS redesign?


Answer: Commanders will finally have metrics they understand and can use to evaluate the quality, quantity and performance of ACS centers.  They are very excited about this change.   


Will the hours and days of operation change?


Answer: Some locations already have tailored services to accomodate soldiers in the evenings, lunch hours. we expect to see more of that as the design is fully implemented. 


